

ANNEXURE IX-B (CHAPTER V. PARA 5.12) 1' FORM - 2B (SEE RULE 4)

NOMINATION PAPER

General Election to the Legislative Assembly of MIZORAM

11:300m.

STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART I

[To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party]

S-GHALFILM (ST) J-LALCHHANHIMA CHALKUNGA (L) AIZANL, MIZORAM in Part No. 14 of the elector My name is LALCHULLOVA	General Election to the Legislative Assembly from the Assembly Constituency. Candidate's name [Father's/mother's/husband's name His postal address THIKURL SOUTH His name is entered at Sl. No. 998 al roll for 16-8128ALL NEST-II. Assembly Constituency and it is entered at Sl. No. 169 electoral roll for the 18-CHRLFILH (ST)
Date 6-11-2013	NALM.

PART II

[To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognized political party]

We hereby nominate as candidate for General election to the Legislative Assembly from the
Candidate's name
His name is entered at Sl. No in Part No of the electoral roll for
We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES

No.	Electoral Roll No. of Proposer				
	Part No. of Electoral Roll	St. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	-	-	-	_	-
2.		-	W-11	-	
3.	-	-	-	-	-
4.		-	-		_
5.	-	-	and the same of th		
6.	-	-	-	-	
7.	-	-	-	_	-
8.	-	-			
9.	-			_	-
10.	-	-	-	-	-

N.B.: There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

PART III

l, th	is candidate mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this sination and hereby declare -
(a)	that I have completed
/STR	TIKE OUT MI) OR MIS BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE?
(b)	(i) that I am set up at this election by the ZORAM NATIONALIST PART party, which is recognized National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
	(ii) that I am set up at this election by the
	party, which is a registered-unrecognised political party/that I am contesting this General election as an independent candidate (Strike out which is not applicable) and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference are: (ii)
(c)	that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spell out above in M/ZO (name of the language)
(d)	that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
	I further declare that I am a member of the MIZO Caste/tribe which is a scheduled
•••	caste/tribe of the State of
also o	declare that I have not been, and shall not be,
*** no	ominated as a candidate at the occurry.
imult	ominated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye-elections being held aneously, to the Legislative Assembly of
rom m	nore than two Assembly Constituencies. (State)
ate .	6.11. 2013 Signature of the Candidate
loone out	this paragraph, if not applicable
	t the words not applicable.

N.B.: A "recognized political party" means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

ALCES ARE IN	and the second		idate -
WILLELL	DESTRUCTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN TW		the first of the con-
	AND REST	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DESCRIPTION -

- (i) has been convicted -
 - (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or
 - (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or

YES/NO

 (ii) has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.

If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information:

Case/First information report No./Nos. (i) Police Station(s) District(s)...... State(s) (ii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description on the offence(s) for which he (111) has been convicted Date(s) of conviction(s) (iv) Court(s) which convicted the candidate (v) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of (vi) fine(s)] Date(s) of release from prison (vii) (viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s) ... Yes/No Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed (ix)Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed (x) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of or (xi) is/are pending If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of -(xii)

Place Aigast Date 6:11.2013

Date(s) of disposal

Nature of order(s) passed

Signature of the Candidate

PART IV

(To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper 2/8-AC/2013/RD

This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 11:30am (hour) on 06/11/20/3... (date) by the 'candidate/proposer.

Date .06/11/2013...
*Score out the word not applicable.

Returning Officer

PART V

Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper

I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 and decide as follows:

Date
(Perforation)....

FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [ARTICLE 173 (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA] (To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

1 J. LALCHHANHIM	A having been nominated as a
candidate to fill a seat in the	Legislative Assembly do swear in the name of the
	bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of
	that I will uphold the sovereignty and integrity of
India.	
	(I calchtantima)
	Signature and name in block letters of the Candidate
J. LALCHHAMMA at R.O. Aft.	day of NEY 2013 before me.
	Signature of authorized person Name Designation and Seal Returning Officer

8- Chatfith (ST) A.C.



AFFIDAVIT

ODAA 636977

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for the election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 8- Chalfilh (ST) Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

PART - A

I. Shri J.Lalchhanhima son of Chalkunga (L), Aged 51 Years, resident of Tuikus South, Aizawl, Mizoram, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

- (1) I am a candidate set up by Zoram Nationalist Party (** name of the political party)
- My name is enrolled in 16- Aizawl West II (ST), Mizoram (Name of the (2)constituency and the state), at sorial No. 998 in the Part No. 14.
- My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9882982520 and my email id (if any) is Nil. and my social media accounts (if any) are NIL.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SL No.	Names	PAN	which the last	Total income shown in Income tax return (in rupees)
1.	Self	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL
2	Spouse	-NIL-	·NIL-	·NIL
Buil	Dependent-1	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
4. X	Dependent ·2	·NIL-	·NIL-	-NIL-
E-0	Dependent- 3	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL:

(3)

I am not accused of any offence (a) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (a) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offences(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	-NIL-
(P)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offences(s) for which charged.	-NIL
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	-NIL-
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	-NIL-
(c)	Date(s) on which the charges(s) was/were framed	-NIL-
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	-NIL-

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court other than the case mentioned in item (i) above:

(n)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	·NIL
(P)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	·NIL·
(c)	Detail of Appeals(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	-NIL

(6) I have not been convicted of any offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2)], or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(n)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	·NIL
(P)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	·NIL:
(c)	Punishment imposed	·NIL
(A) X	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	·NIL

That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

- Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Note: 4. Defendant here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.
- Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent:2	Dependent 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 5 lakhs	Rs. 2 lakhs	21		
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term deposits and all other types of deposits including, saving accounts), Deposits with	Branch A/cNo.(saving)	1).SBI Mission Veng Branch A/cNo.(saving) 30805655701 Rs.15,873/-	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL

1144 3	O ide.	Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Branch. A/cNo.(saving) 2504703596-6 Rs. 3,23,403/-	A/eNo.(saving) 9700176251-5 Rs. 500/- 3).MRB, Aizawl Branch. A/cNo.(saving) 9700016211-0 Rs. 15,197/- 4). Mizoram Cooperative Apex Bank,			
STUM 3	545 101 101 101	* NO		Dawrpui Branch A/cNo.(saving) Rs. 5,637/-			
2011	Giù	Details of investment, in Bonds debentures/share s and units in companies/Mutu al funds and others and the amount	*NIL*	-NIL-	*NIL*	-NIL-	-NIL-
	(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	-NIL-	·NIL·	·NIL·	·NIL	·NIL
1200	(v)	Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the	·NIL·	·NIL·	·NIL-	·NIL	·NIL

	amount					
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircraft s/Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number, etc. year of purchase and amount)	MZ-01 F-8037 (LMV Car) 22-11-2001, Rs.3 lakhs	·NIL	·NIL·	·NIL·	NIL
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value	·NIL	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL
(ciii)	such as value of claims/interest	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs 11,80,107/-	Rs 2,37,207/-	·NIL.	·NIL	-NIL-

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1.Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Periodic Patta No. 105801/10/48 of 2004 at Phuaibuang Survey No. 29	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL·
	Area (total measurement in acres)	15.60 Bighas	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL
100	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	-NIL-	·NIL·	·NIL·	NIL-
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL	-NIL-

	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL:	·NIL	·NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, Construction etc.	·NIL	·NIL	*NIL	·NIL	-NIL
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 1.5 lakhs	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL
(ii)	Non Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	·NIL·	·NIL·	·NIL·	-NIL-	-NIL
CHECKY A	Area (total	·NIL·	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL
gna	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	·NIL·	·NIL·	·NIL	-NIL	-NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	·NIL·	·NIL	·NIL·	-NIL-	-NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	·NIL	-NIL	-NIL	-NIL-	-NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	·NIL·	-NIL	-NIL-	·NIL·	·NIL
	Approximate current market value	·NIL	·NIL-	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL
						1.5

	(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Locations(s) -Survey number(s)	·NIL·	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL
		Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	·NIL	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL
		Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	-NIL,	-NIL:	-NIL-	-NILc	·NIL
* Samuel	Ser a se	Cost of property (in case of surchase) at the case of purchase	·NIL·	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL·	-NIL-
Sp.	3/	Mny investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL	-NIL
	(jv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments): -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Assam type Building LSC No, 2134 of 1991, at Chaltlang Lily Veng.	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL	NIL
		Area (total measurement in sq.ft.	2738,90 Sqft	·NIL·	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL-
		Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	840 Sqft	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL·	·NIL·
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	·NIL·	-NIL-	·NIL-	-NIL-

	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	·NIL	NIL	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	·NIL-	·NIL-	'NIL'	·NIL	·NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	·NIL·	-NIL-	-NIL	·NIL	·NIL-
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 40 lakhs	·NIL	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL
)	others (such as interest in property)	-NIL-	·NIL	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL
102	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 41.5 lakhs	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL·	-NIL-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or

individual and amount before each item)

Sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-I	Dependent-2	Dependent 3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank of financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	LIC (HBA) Rs. 75,814/- from LAD Code No. PWD-8/74	·NIL.	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL-

any	or dues to other duals/entity than		·NIL	-NIL.	·NIL	-NIL-
Mame outst Natus outst	oned above (a), Amount inding,					
Any liabili	other	-NIL-	·NIL·	-NIL-	·NIL-	-NIL-
Grand	total of	Rs. 75,814/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Dues depar deplir	nment dues: to tments g with modation	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
dealin	to tment g with of water	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL-	-NIL-
Dues depart dealin supply electri	g with of	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL·	·NIL
Dues depart dealin supply teleph s	g with	·NIL	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL·	·NIL
Dues depart dealin govern	g with ment	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL·
transp (includairerat helicop	ing ta and	F.111		191	11 19	
				11		

. .

	Wealth Tax dues	·NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL	·NIL
	Municipal/Proper ty Tax dues	·NIL·	·NIL	·NIL·	·NIL-	·NIL
	Sales Tax dues	·NIL-	·NIL	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL
	Any other dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL	·NIL:	·NIL
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL-
(vi)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	-NIL	·NIL	·NIL-	-NIL-	·NIL

Details of profession or occupation:
(a) Self J.E (Retired), Department of PWD

(h) Spouse Business

(10) My educational qualification is as under: H.S.L.C. MBSE in 1982

(Give details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

PART- B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.	Name of Candidate	J.Lalchhanhima
	Full postal address	Tuikual South, Aizawl, Mizoram Pin-796001
3.	Number and name of the constituency and state	8 Chalfilh (ST) Assembly Constituency, Mizoram
4.	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Zoram Nationalist Party (ZNP)
5.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for effences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	·NIL·

	have	otal number of pend taken cognizance [or m (i) above]		-1	VIL				
6.	to imp	number of case in w prisonment for one y ses referred to in sub in 8 of Representation	year or more bractions (1),	except for (2) or (3) of			-)	VIL	
7.				PAN of		Last	of which income rn filed	Total income shown	
	CONTRACTOR STATE	ndidate		-NIL-			·NIL		-NIL-
	(h)Spc			·NIL-		-NIL-			-NIL-
VOO	(c)Dep	pendents		-NIL-			NIL-		-NIL-
8.9	Deta	ills of Assets and Li	abilities in Re	upees					
6/1	10	iption	Self	Spouse	1	ndent	Dependen II		Dependent:
A. B. CON	Mark . P.	A constitution of the cons	Ra. 11,80,107/-	Rs. 2,37,207/-	-7	IIL-	-NIL		-NIL-
		vable Asset	Rs. 41.5 lakhs	·NIL		IIL-	NIL		-NIL-
	L	Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable property	-NIL-	-NIL	-7	III.	·NIL		·NIL
	11.	Development / construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	·NIL·	-NIL-	-7/	IIL-	·NIL		-NIL-
	III.	Approximate Current market price of -	·NIL-	-NIL-	-N	IL-	-NIL		·NIL
	T	(a)Self-acquired assets (Total value) (b)Inherited assets (Total	-Nil-	·NIL	-1/	IIL-	·NIL		-NIL

APPENDIX IX PART - II [CHAPTER III, PARA 17.6(C)] Form 'A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UNRECOGNISED POLITICAL PARTY.

[See para, 13(c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968

2. Tr for Subject: Ge fre Sy ca Sir, In symbols (Reser following perso party/State par	he Return or the & eneral Elem	lection/Bye-Election Little Town uthorisation of s. nee of paragraph of nd Allotment) Order s/have been author	(State/Union Territory) on, to. Lagicative According (State/Union Territory)-Allotment of persons to intimate names of 13(c) and (d) and (e) of the Election 1968, I hereby communicate that the rised by the party, which is a National gistered unrecognised party to intimate be set up by the party at the election District(s) area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised 8 - Chalfill A.C.
2. The form of the symbols (Reserved above: Name of person auto send notice 1 Dauld Lalked	he Return or the & eneral Elem	lection/Bye-Election Little Town uthorisation of s. nce of paragraph ind Allotment) Order s/have been author e State of Migram. re idates proposed to Name of office held in the party	(State/Union Territory)-Allotment of persons to intimate names of 13(c) and (d) and (e) of the Election 1968, I hereby communicate that the rised by the party, which is a National gistered unrecognised party to intimate be set up by the party at the election District(s) area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
Subject: Go fro Sy ca Sir, In symbols (Reser following perso party/State par the names of t cited above: Name of person au to send notice	eneral Elements on survivation as ons(s) has the cand	lection/Bye-Election Little Town uthorisation of s. nce of paragraph ind Allotment) Order s/have been author e State of Mile M. re idates proposed to Name of office held in the party	(State/Union Territory)-Allotment of persons to intimate names of 13(c) and (d) and (e) of the Election 1968, I hereby communicate that the rised by the party, which is a National gistered unrecognised party to intimate be set up by the party at the election District(s) area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
Subject: Ge fre Sy ca Sir, In symbols (Reser following perso party/State part the names of te cited above: Name of person are to send notice	ymbols-A andidates pursuas rvation as ons(s) has rty in the the cand	nce of paragraph in Allotment) Order s/have been author idates proposed to	(State/Union Territory)-Allotment of persons to intimate names of 13(c) and (d) and (e) of the Election 1968, I hereby communicate that the rised by the party, which is a National gistered unrecognised party to intimate be set up by the party at the election District(s) area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
DAVID LALKE		the party	constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
2	uNPuiA	Gen. Secretary ZNP	
3			
3			
			FC- Tetality
. Specimen sign	matures	of ShriDAY10(ii)	LALMUNEULA Wilymia (iii) Wilymia
. Specimen sign	matures o	of Shri	
	··········	(ii)	

3. Specimen sign	natures of Shri	
(i)	(ii)	(iii)
		*
		Versa foliali facili
		Your faithfully.
	P N	resident/Secretary (C. LATTANGA)
Place Aigand Date G. H. L.		(Scal of the Party name of the Party
N.B		(Seal of the Party)
THOS PROCE CHIMIT	o.p.m. on the last da	te for making nominations, the officer bearer (s) mentioned sabove. No
facsimile signa bearer shall be	nure or signature by	means of rubber stamp, etc., of any officer
No form transr	nitted by fax shall be	accepted.

win:

8/

Part-III FORM B

Notice as to name of candidate set up by the political party See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order 1968

To

The Returning Officer for the ... 8-.. Chalfill. Associaly. Constituency.

Sir,

 that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and

(ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to(7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the constituency	Name of the approved candidate	Father's/Moth er's/ Husband's name of approved candidate	address of approved candidat e	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's name of substitute candidate	Postal address of substitute candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8-challith A/c	J. Lalchhan. hima	chal Kunga	Tuituel South.	na .	ла	10

*2. The notice in Form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./ Sushri J. LAL CHHAN HIMA . as party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt./ Sushrias Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded.

 It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of the members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

AVID LALNUM QUIM) (Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party)

(Seal of the Party)

OHALIST

Place Higgin Date 6 11.13

* Score off, if not applicable.

N.B

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

4. Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.

Phone: 0389 - 2313155



ZORAM NATIONALIST PARTY

General Headquarters, Mizoram : Aizawl.

Office : Treasury Square, Aizawl-796 001, Mizoram, India.

"I Chakna ni lovin, I thiltiththeibna ni hak lovin, Ka thilorov zawk in le" - Zakaria 4:6

To,

Dated Aizawl, 4th November 2013-

The Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.

Subj:-

ZNP Official Candidate tur hriattirna.

Ka pu,

Dt 25th November 2013 (Thawhtan) a 8 – Chalfilh (ST) AC General Election neih turah ZNP Official Candidate atan Pu J.Lalchhanhima S/o Pu Chalkunga (L), Tuikual South a ni tih ka hriattir a che.

I rintlak,

(LALDUHOMA)
President.

Zoram Nationalist Party, Mizoram : Aizawl.

Copy to:-

1) CEO for information.

The Deputy Commissioner/District Election Officer for information.

3) R.O Chalfilh (ST) A/C General Election for information & necessary action.

4) Guard File.

(DAVID LALNUNPUIA)

General Secretary, Election Department, ZNP Gen.Hqrs, Aizawl.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AIZAWL DISTRICT : AIZAWL (JUDICIAL BRANCH)

REDG. NO 930

Dated AIZAWL, the 27-Apr-2012

SCHEDULED TRIBE / CASTE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri/Smt_JOU] Son/Daughter of _CHALKUNGA (L)	E LAIA HHAMHM	
of Village/Town TUIKUAL SOUTH		
in District AIZAWL	belongs to	MIZO (LUSHAI

- The Constitution (Union Territories) Scheduled Castes Order, 1951;
- 2. The Constitution (Union Territories) Scheduled Tribes Order, 1951;
- The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Orders (Second) Amendment Act, 1991;
- 4. The Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002; and
- 5, The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes) Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002.

Shri/Smt JOUTE LALCHHANHIMA is an Ordinary resident of Village/Town
TUIKUAL SOUTH of AIZAWL District of Mizoram.

Place: Aizawl Date: 27-Apr-2012 Signature ;

Name

Executive Magistrate

Aizawi District, Aizawi

Wilselia

(LALFENTLUANGE)
Divisional Accountant
Alzawi Division
Minor Infigation Department
Mizorant: Aizawi

ANNEXURE 6.2 CHAPTER VI, PARA 22

FORMAT FOR ISSUING CERTIFIED COPY OF EXTRACT FORM ELECTORAL ROLL (WITH PHOTOGRAPH)

OFFICE OF THE ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER 16 - Aizawl West II (ST) Assembly Constituency.

Dy. No. of the Application: 71

Date of Issue: 5.11.2013

EXTRACT FROM ELECTORAL ROLL OF 16 - AIZAWL WEST II [ST]
(Assembly/Parliamentary Constituency) in the State of MIZORAM

PART NO. 14

Section No. 2 Tuikual South Agri, SIB Complex, Aizawl, Pin No. 796001 (here print the complete detail of the Section including PIN code)

998

ZXI0006577

Name:

J. Lalchhanhima

Father's

Name : Chal

51

Chalkunga (L)

House No:

70

Age:

Sex: Male

Certified to be true extract from the electoral roll of the abovementioned constituency, revised w.r.t. 01.01.2013 as the qualifying date and as in force on the date of issue of this certificate.

Place: Aizawl

Date: 5.11.2013

We distration of the state of t

(LALCHUNGNUNGA)

Electoral Registration Officer,
16 - Aizawl West II (ST) A.C.



ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA IDENTITY CARD

ZXI0006577





Electre's Name

z J. Lalchhashima

Father's Name.

7 Challanga (L)

Sex

1 Male

Age as on 1.1.2008 :45 Years

A A NO.

ZXI0006577

Address : 304 Tukhushilang,

Town Vill - AIZAWL

District - AIZAWL - 796003

(SANGTHIARAT

Facsionile Signature of Electoral Registration Officer 19, AIZAWL SOUTH II(NT) Assembly

Canaditoria;

Place:

SAIZAWL SOUTH II

Date

100/10/2008

This Card may be used as an Identity Card Lander stiffprent Government Schemes

Liberted

Mount

(LALPONTLUANGE)
Divisional Accountant
Algorid Division
Minor Imigration Despiranent
Migration, August



ANNEXURE 6.2 CHAPTER VI, PARA 22

FORMAT FOR ISSUING CERTIFIED COPY OF EXTRACT FORM ELECTORAL ROLL (WITH PHOTOGRAPH)

OFFICE OF THE ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER 8 - Chalfilh (ST) Assembly Constituency.

Dy. No. of the Application: 70

Date of Issue: 5.11.2013

EXTRACT FROM ELECTORAL ROLL OF 8 - CHALFILH (ST)

(Assembly/Parliamentary Constituency) in the State of MIZORAM

PART NO. 16

Section No. 1 Khanpui, Aizawl, Pin No. 796261 (here print the complete detail of the Section including PIN code)

169

LXF0113191

Name: Lalchullova

Father's Name : Zadailova

House No: 43

Age: 37 Sex: Male

Certified to be true extract from the electoral roll of the abovementioned constituency, revised w.r.t. 01.01.2013 as the qualifying date and as in force on the date of issue of this certificate.

Place: Aizawl

Date: 5.11.2013

(H. LAICHHANDAMI)
Election Officer,
Aizawl District, Aizawl



ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA IDENTITY CARD

LXF0113191



Elector's Name | Lafebulleys

Eather's Name | Zadallera

2 Male

Date of Birth : \$1.03/1976

LXF6ILRS1

Address : st.Kharpes. ERASPURAWN, PostOffice: ZEMAHAWK. District - ASSANC + 796361

(LALEANGPURHMAR)

Date + SEW-2017 Facustic Squares of R. GBALFE FOXT Assembly Conditions

Service of Charge In Address, control No. Card No. In You calculated Form for the part of the Chargest Million and Form for the Chargest Million and for the Chargest Million and for the Chargest Million and for the Chargest Million.

Smake (LALPONTLUANCE)

Divisional Accountarit Alzam Division Minor Infigation Department Mizoram, Argani

The Returning officer, 8th Chalfilh (ST) Assembly Constituncy General Election.

Subject: Bank Account Number.

Sir,

I am submitting herewith my new Bank Account Number Which I have opened as per the instruction of the election expenditure observer. The Account Number is 3489101001449 and the Amount deposit is Rs 701000.00 (Rupees seven lakks one thousand only)

Sincerely.

(J LALCHHANHIMA) ZNP official Candidate.

रास्त्र का नाम और ग्राम have and admin of cranch

The Great Paris Didd's a final years into several work to hardle stepric of the state of the second testing of

ACCOUNT DETAILS

1999 ff. Account No.

3497101001449

101 Name(i)

JLALCHRANHIMA.

Mention 13 digit account number for all inward RTGS/NEFT remittances and enjoy hassle free direct credit to your account

spense Occupation.

Others

UT Address

SO-CEALKUNGACL), ESIO-A-94LKAIBARA ROAD, SELOGVASEI OFFICE

TUIKUAL SOUTH ALZAWL-NOON-MINDRA

see stof till Customer ID

80526197

tare Sale Date of Sires

14/10/1963

साव संक्रेश से विके

A/s Opened on

85-NOV-2013

got levet the For Canadra Bank

क्यांत्रियों सा चार Name of Nominee

spire of titlers view

Nonsination Registration No.

sdbsv8 / seles Officer / Manager

62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 10 13 13 13 13	es/11/2013	CASH DEP	POSIT	3 to 12	Sent All Edward	N. T.	701603.00	7.01,000.00
62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 10 13 13 13 13			POSIT					
62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 10 13 13 13 13								
04 05 06 07 08 09 10 13 13 13 13								
05 06 67 08 09 10 13 13 13 24								
06 67 68 69 10 13 13 13								
07 08 09 10 13 12 17								
08 09 10 13 13 13 13								
09 10 13 13 13 13 13								
10 13 13 13 13 13								
13 12 13 13 24								
13 13 24								
1.7								
24								
44								
15								
10								
57					1			
18								
29								
29								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
33	11.1							
32								
23								
34								
35								

GOVERNMENT OF MIZOAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: PWD: MIZORAM: AIZAWL

ORDER

Dated Aizawl the 1st November, 2013

No.A.38043/1/99/EC/17: At his own requested Pu\$\mathcal{I}\text{Lalchhanhima}\$, J.E. under Project Division-II, PWD who had rendered more than 29 years of Qualifying services is hereby allowed to go on Voluntary Retirement with effect from 1.11.2013 (FN) under Rule 48(A) of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972, on condition that he shall not apply for commutation of a part of his pension before the expiry of the period of notice of three months.

Sd/-(LIANCHUNGNUNGA) Engineer-in-Chief, PWD. Mizoram : Aizawl.

Memo No.A.38043/1/99/EC/17 Copy to : Dated Aizawl the 1st November, 2013

- The Chief controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Aizawl for information and necessary action.
- The Chief Engineer, PWD Buildings for information.
- The Superintending Engineer, PWD. Project Circle for information.
- The Executve Engineer, PWD Project Division-II for information and necessary action. Service Books of Pu Lalchhanhima, J.E. is returned herewith for processing his pension cases.
- The Joint Director of Accounts of this office for information and necessary action. He is requested to issue Demand/ No Demand Certificate in respect of HBA/MCA/Scooter Advance etc. for the said Govt. Servant.
- E-II of this office for information and necessary action.

Person concerned for information and necessary action.

Sub-Deputy Commissioner Aizawi District, Aizawi

Attended

(P.C.LALRÓSANGA) - / *
Deputy Director (Admn.)PWD.,
Engineer-in-Chief's Office,
Mizoram, Aizawi

PART VI

RECEIPT FOR NOMINATION PAPER AND NOTICE OF SCRUTINY

(To be handed over to the person presenting the Nomination paper)

The nomination paper of ALSHERANHIM A from the S. C. Laffeld. S. T. (A.C.). Assembly constituent office at (hour) on S. M. 2013. (date) by the All nomination papers will be taken up for scrutiny a 19 11-2013. (date) at R.O. office. (Place).	cy was delivered to me at my *candidate/proposer.
	Returning Officer
*Score out the word not applicable.	Returning Officer,

(CERTIFICATE FOR RECEIPT OF OATH)

(To be handed over to the candidate by the authorized person)

Date 6 74 NOV 2013

Signature of authorized person Name, Designation and Scal

> Returning Officer, 8- Chaffith (ST) A.C.

*Score out which is not applicable.

N.B.: This Form should be supplied to the candidates both in English and in the Official Language of the State.

(Original to be kept with nomination paper and duplicate to be handed over to candidate)

Check list of documents in connection with filing of nomination

Name of constituency	Chalfilh	
	Lalchhanhina	
Date and time of filling nomin	ation paper 6th Novemb	es, 2013 at
St. No. of nomination paper	02/8-AC/2013/A	0

SLNo.	Documents	Whether filed (Write Yes/No) (if there is any defect/shortcoming in the documents, the same should be specified)
1.	Affidavit in Form 26 – (a) Whether all columns are filled up. (b) If not, which are blank column(s) (Please specify) (c) Whether the affidavit is sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of First Class or before a Notary Public.	Yes
2.	Certified extract of electoral roll (when candidate is an elector or a different constituency)	You
3.	Form A and B (applicable in the case of candidates set up by political parties)	Yes Yes
4.	Copy of caste certificates (if the candidate claims to belong to SC/ST)	Yes
5.	Security deposit (whether made)	Yes
6.	Oath and affirmations (whether taken)	Tes

The following documents which have not been filed should be filed as indicated below:

	reservational with columns duly filled up b	it in Form 26 have been left blank. You must submit a before the commencement of scruting of population
(c)	failing which the nomination paper will be it should be filed latest	stable to be rejected.
Beceive	to Luin	0

Kileni

(Signature of candidate)

Signature of RO/ARO

Returning Officer, 8- Chalfilh (ST) A.C.

Date & time : Place :

N.B.

- The affidavit in Form 26 and Forms A & B have to be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nominations.
- The nomination paper will be rejected if a candidate fails to fill the blanks in Form 26 even after reminder by RO by the hour fixed for scrutiny of nomination paper.
- 3. Oath has to be taken after filing nomination paper and before the date fixed by scrutiny.
- Certified extract of electoral roll can be filed up to the time of scrutiny.
- Security deposit should be made either before filing of nomination paper or at the time of filing of nomination paper. Therefore, there is no question of issuing notice for making the security deposit.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

The Returning Officer for 8 - Cheelfeld

Sir.

I acknowledge receipt of your letter No.E.11011/37/2013-DC(A)/ dated 6/11/13...

along with its enclosures (Election related Forms & Instructions).

Yours faithfully,

Signature of the Candidate with date

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AIZAWL DISTRICT: AIZAWL (ELECTION BRANCH)

No. E.11011/120/2013-DC(A)/

:Dated Aizawl, the 4th November, 2013

To

Pu J. Letchhanlima Candidate/ Election Agent 8 - Chaffilh (ST) AC

Subject:

Allotment of Symbol.

Sir/Madam,

I am to inform you that allotment of Symbol will be held on 11.11.2013 at 3:30 PM at Returning Officer's Office, DC Complex, Aizawl

Yours faithfully,

(K LALDINGLIANA)
Returning Officer

7 - Tuivawl (ST) AC &

8 - Chalfilh (ST) AC